2. Acquisition adjustment  –  –  –  –

3. Interest Income on plan assets  11.88  13.03  –  –

4. Employer Contributions  4.15  3.10  –  –

5. Return on plan assets greater/(lesser) than discount rate  2.74  (2.47)  –  –

6. Benefit paid  (7.92)  (6.80)  –  –

7. Fair Value of assets at end of current period  188.73  177.88  –  –

Actuarial Assumptions:

1. Discount Rate 7.00% 6.75% 7.00% 6.75%

2. Mortality Indian Indian Indian Indian

Assured Assured Assured Assured

Lives Lives Lives Lives

 Mortality  Mortality Mortality Mortality

(2006–08) (2006–08) (2006–08) (2006–08)

Ult Ult Ult Ult

3. Withdrawal Rate 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00%

4. Salary Escalation Rate 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%

5. Maximum limit  2000000/–  1000000/–  –  –

34

Annual Report
2017-18

31. Reconcilation between previous GAAP and Ind AS

Ind As 101 requires an entity to reconcile, total Comprehensive Income and cash flows for prior period.

The following tables represent the reconcilation from previous GAAP to Ind AS

Reconcilation of Equity :

( `/Lacs )

As at 1st April, 2016 As at 31st March, 2017

Particulars Note Previous Adjust- Ind Previous Adjust- Ind

No GAAP * ments AS  GAAP * ments AS

ASSETS

Non–current Assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 1  80.32  (29.21)  51.11  45.86  –  45.86

(b) Investment Property 2  –  29.21  29.21  71.85  –  71.85

(c) Financial Assets  –

(i). Investments 3  157.87  951.47  1,109.34  157.71  1,821.82  1,979.53

(ii). Others 4  196.77  –  196.77  309.24  –  309.24

Current Assets

(a) Inventories 5  25.71  –  25.71  25.71  –  25.71

(b) Financial Assets

(i) Cash and cash equivalents 6  1,068.78  –  1,068.78  601.27  –  601.27

(ii) Bank Balances 7  1,299.84  –  1,299.84  1,292.22  –  1,292.22

(iii) Loans 8  1,138.22  –  1,138.22  1,707.99  –  1,707.99

(c) Current Tax Assets ( Net ) 9  133.73  –  133.73  58.42  –  58.42

(d) Other current assets 10  92.58  –  92.58  65.85  –  65.85

Total  Assets  4,193.82  951.47  5,145.29  4,336.12  1,821.82  6,157.94

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

(a) Equity Share Capital 11  371.34  –  371.34  371.34  –  371.34

(b) Other Equity 12  3,631.65  951.47  4,583.12  3,760.59  1,821.82  5,582.41

LIABILITIES

Non Current Liabilities

Provisions 13  22.47  –  22.47  20.88  –  20.88

Current Liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i). Trade payables 14  1.11  –  1.11  9.97  –  9.97

(b). Other current liabilities 15  131.26  –  131.26  129.29  –  129.29

(c). Provisions 16  35.99  –  35.99  44.05  –  44.05

Total Equity and Liabilities  4,193.82  951.47  5,145.29  4,336.12  1,821.82  6,157.94

* The Previous GAAP figures have been re–classified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

35

Jaykay Enterprises Limited

( `/Lacs )

32. Reconciliation of total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2017.

Particulars Note No. Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Revenue

Revenue From Operations 17  30.25 –  30.25

Other Income 18  589.17 –  589.17

Total Income  619.42  –  619.42

EXPENSES

Employee benefit expenses 19  175.50  (0.80)  174.70

Finance cost 20  0.09  –  0.09

Depreciation and amortization expense  7.44  –  7.44

Other expenses 21  271.66  –  271.66

Total expenses  454.69  (0.80)  453.89

Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax  164.73  0.80  165.53

Exceptional items  –  –  –

Tax expense:  35.80  –  35.80

Profit/(loss) for the year  128.93  0.80  129.73

Other Comprehensive Income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Re–measurement of defined benefits Plan  –  (0.80)  (0.80)

Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

Fair Value change on Equity Instrument  –  870.34  870.34

128.93  870.34  999.27

36

Annual Report
2017-18

Note 33

Company information and significant accounting policies

Reporting Entity

JAYKAY ENTERPRISES LIMITED (The “Company”) is a company

domiciled in India and limited by shares (CIN L99999UP1961PLC001187).

The shares of the company are publicly traded on BSE Limited.The address

of the company’s registered office is Kamla Tower, Kanpur-208001.

The company is primarily  involved in registrar and transfer agent services.

33.1 Basis of preparation

The financial statements of the Company have been prepared in
accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under